AMENDED AND POSTED – MAY 20, 2022 POSTED – May 17, 2022 SPECIAL MEETING – May 25, 2022

The following items of business, having been filed with the Town Clerk under the Rules of the Council, will come before the Council at a special meeting to be held on **Wednesday, May 25, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.** at the **Middletown Town Hall, 350 East Main Road, Middletown, Rhode Island**. Said meeting will be conducted in person, by telephone conference call/ webinar, members of the public may access and listen to the meeting in real-time by calling 1-877-853-5257 (Toll Free) or 1-888-475-4499 (Toll Free) and entering Meeting ID: 874 7678 7707 or on the web at https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87476787707

Wendy J.W. Marshall, Town Clerk Town of Middletown Town Hall – 350 East Main Road Middletown, Rhode Island 02842

Dear Ms. Marshall:

Pursuant to the provisions of Article II, Section 203 of the Town Charter and in accordance with Sections 42-46-2., 42-46-4., 42-46-5., and 42-46-6., RIGL, I hereby call a Special Meeting of the Town Council to formally consider, discuss and act upon the following items of business. All items on this agenda, may be considered, discussed and voted upon.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ADDENDUM - ITEMS #1 AND #2

EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. Executive Session - Pursuant to provisions of RIGL, Sections 42-46-2, 42-46-4 and 42-46-5 (a) (2) Collective Bargaining (Library- NEARI Union) - review, discussion and/or potential action and/or vote in executive session and/or open session.

PERMIT

2. Application for Special Event Permit from John K. Grosvenor, 1 Ichabod Lane for a Fund Raiser for Adoption Rhode Island to be held on Saturday, June 4, 2022 from 5:00 pm to 9:00 pm at 1 Ichabod Lane. (Applicant respectfully requests permit fee to be waived)

BUDGET

3. Budget Presentation Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023 – School Committee and matters related thereto.

Said meeting will be held at the Middletown Town Hall, 350 East Main Road, Middletown, Rhode Island 02842 on Wednesday, May 25, 2022 at 6:00 P.M.

Paul M. Rodrigues, President Middletown Town Council

cc : Town Council Town Administrator Public Library Town Solicitor Finance Director School Committee

This meeting location is accessible to the handicapped. Individuals requiring interpreter services for the hearing-impaired should notify the Town Clerk's Office at 847-0009 not less than 48 hours before this meeting.

Posted on May 17, 2022 at Middletown Town Hall, Middletown Public Library, Middletown Web Site and Secretary of State Web Site.

Amended Agenda Posted on May 20, 2022 at Middletown Town Hall, Middletown Public Library, Middletown Web Site and Secretary of State Web Site.